
DEKALB COUNTY COMMISSIONERS’ MEETING 
February 8, 2021 

 

Meeting Schedule 
 

  8:30 a.m. Dotty Miller – Human Resources 

 

  9:00 a.m.  

 

  9:30 a.m. 

 

  9:45 a.m.  

 

10:15 a.m.  

 

10:30 a.m. 

  

10:45 a.m. 

  

11:00 a.m. Ben Parker - Highway 

    

11:30 a.m.   

 

LUNCH    

 

 1:30 p.m.  Jail Committee  

   Presentation by Weigand 

 

 2:30 p.m. Mike Shuherk – Insurance Trustees 

   Annual renewal 

 

 

 

 

Discussion Topics & Action Items  
Payroll 

Minutes 

Claims 

Travel requests 

Car Wash account for Community Corrections 

Krafft cemetery in Wilmington Township 

Donation funds for Health Department 

Transfer letter for March Council meeting (LITED #63 to LITED #66) 

Appointment to Plan Commission:  Taiylor Wineland  (inform Chris Gaumer if/when appointed) 


